Multifamily Medium Density) subject to certain proffered development conditions (“Proffers”) and 

development plan. The Proffers include: (1) prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the 

seventh (7th) dwelling on the Subject Property, the Owner shall contribute Forty-Eight Thousand 

Dollars ($48,000.00) to the City as a cash contribution to support the City’s construction of pedestrian 

improvements within the Fifeville Neighborhood, and (2) twenty-eight percent (28%) of all dwellings 

constructed onsite shall be affordable units (AUs), as follows: